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Rebuild Iowa Infrastructure Fund These infrastructure projects are two to four year construction projects with extensive front-end planning, permitting, construction and completion.  All funds are obligated along an established timeline.

FY2015

FY2015 Iowa Great Places  $                                   1,000,000 

FY2016

FY2016 Iowa Great Places  $                                   1,000,000 

FY2016 Strengthen Community YMCA  $                                       500,000 

FY2016 Civil War Memorial  $                                       150,000 

FY2016 Veterans Memorial Drakesville  $                                         12,000 

FY2017

FY2017 Iowa Great Places  $                                   1,000,000 

FY2017 Strengthen Community YMCA  $                                       500,000 

FY2017 USS Iowa  $                                       250,000 

FY2017 Sullivan Brothers Museum  $                                       250,000 

FY2018

FY2018 State Historical Bldg Renovation  $                                   1,000,000 

FY2018 Iowa Great Places  $                                   1,000,000 

FY2018 Strengthen Community YMCA  $                                       250,000 

FY2018 USS Iowa  $                                       250,000 

FY2018 Sullivan Brothers Museum  $                                       250,000 

FY2019

FY2019 Iowa Great Places  $                                   1,000,000 

FY2019 Strengthen Community YMCA  $                                       250,000 

Rebuild Iowa Infrastructure Fund 
Fiscal Year Recipient Project Title Description City Project Status Estimated 

Completion 

Date

Total Estimated 

Project Cost

State Funds 

Obligated

State Funds Used Comments

2018 Department of Cultural Affairs    State Historical Building 

Renovation Project 8983.01 

Roof drains and piping 

replacement

Renovations to the State Historical Building have been developed into Priorities 1-

5; DCA is partnering with DAS to address the most urgent repairs. Priorities 1 & 2 

were funded with DAS RIIF major maintenance funds.  Priority 1 – roof drains, 

piping and roof replacement in the worst areas; Priority 2 – roof and skylight 

replacement. Construction for this phase will be from July 2019 – July 2020.  The 

DCA appropriated funds will cover collection and exhibits moves to accommodate 

construction (move archival documents, remove planes, etc.) and renovate 

adjacent ceilings, walls and floors to finish work in areas adjacent to the atriums 

where skylights are being replaced. 

Des Moines In-progress 7/1/2020 for 

phase I 

construction; 

6/30/2021 for 

Priorities 1&2

 $        1,000,000.00  $        1,000,000.00  $            206,753.00 

2017 Louisa County Historical Society Civil War Memorial Louisa County Historical Society created a civil war monument titled "The Last Full 

Measure of Devotion: The Littleton Brothers Civil War Monument", a 11’ tall black 

granite monument in Louisa County to honor the six Littleton brothers who 

sacrificed their lives to the Civil War.

Louisa County Completed 7/1/2016  $            150,000.00  $            150,000.00  $            150,000.00 

2017 Drakesville Veterans Memorial Drakesville Drakesville Betterment Committee selected the "Freedom Rock" as the 

veterans memorial; the project includes installation and associated infrastructure 

costs.  

Drakesville Completed 6/30/2017  $              20,000.00  $              12,000.00  $              12,000.00 

2017 Pacific Battleship Center USS Iowa Hull Preservation
The Pacific Battleship Center is overseeing the USS Iowa Hull Preservation project 

which includes repair of active corrosion issues along the waterline of the USS 

Iowa.  $500,000 total appropriated over two-years in FY2017 & FY2018

Los Angeles, CA Completed 8/13/2018  $            250,000.00  $            250,000.00  $            250,000.00 

2018 Pacific Battleship Center USS Iowa Hull Preservation - 

Phase 2
The Pacific Battleship Center is overseeing the USS Iowa Hull Preservation project 

which includes repair of active corrosion issues along the waterline of the USS 

Iowa.  This second phase of the project continues that work.

Los Angeles, CA In-progress 3/31/2019  $            250,000.00  $            250,000.00  $            108,538.93 

2017 The Grout Museum District Korean War History Project - 

Year 1, Sullivan Brothers 

Museum

The Grout Museum District will develop an exhibit about the role and contribution 

of Iowans during the Korean War. $500,000 total appropriated over two-years in 

FY2017 & FY2018

Waterloo In-progress 6/30/2019  $            250,000.00  $            250,000.00  $            209,820.64 

2018 The Grout Museum District Korean War History Project - 

Year 2, Sullivan Brothers 

Museum

The Grout Museum District will develop an exhibit about the role and contribution 

of Iowans during the Korean War. The second year of funding continues this 

work.

Waterloo In-progress 6/30/2019  $            250,000.00  $            250,000.00  $            125,000.00 

Iowa Great Places

Grantee Name Project Title Description City Project Status

Estimated 

Completion 

Date

Total Estimated 

Project Cost

State Funds 

Obligated
State Funds Used Other Revenue Sources

Great 

Place 
Indian Creek Nature Center Amazing Space

Project funding supports Amazing Space, a new outdoor educational project, 

which will create a unique place that raises the bar on sustainability and serves as 

a catalyst for people within our community, the state, and beyond to connect, 

experience, and respect the vast wonders of nature.

Cedar Rapids Completed 8/29/2017  $        7,664,797.00  $            475,000.00  $            475,000.00 Local sources ($104,385).



Great 

Place 
City of Manning

Trails Connectors, Public Art, 

Trestle Park

Manning's Great Places projects include five key areas: 1) Safe Routes to School 

trail and the Hospital-Park Connector Trail; 2) Bronze art sculptures throughout 

the community; 3) A new park near the historic railroad trestle; 4) Art in the Park 

project; 5) Four unique art elements will be placed along Highway 141. 

Manning Completed 12/26/2017  $        1,323,480.00  $            165,000.00  $            165,000.00 Local sources ($47,000). 

Great 

Place 
City of Grinnell

Central Park Improvements and 

Downtown Entrance 

Enhancements

The project involved complete reconstruction of Central Park including a new 

shelter, performance stage, water fountain, plaza, play equipment, landscaping, 

sidewalks, etc. The grant also funded improving the primary entrance to the 

downtown at 4th Avenue and Iowa Highway 146. 

Grinnell Completed 12/11/2017  $        3,700,000.00  $            200,000.00  $            200,000.00 

Local sources ($3,500,000), foundation 

grants ($125,000), individual donations 

($120,000), corporation match ($30,000).

Great 

Place 
City of Des Moines

Sixth Avenue Corridor 

Streetscape Project, Part I

A streetscape project that will focus on complete streets design to accommodate 

all users and improve quality of life for local residents. Pedestrian features, bicycle 

racks, street trees, public art, landscaping, and green infrastructure will add 

features and beautification to the corridor to make it more attractive and 

functional. 

Des Moines

In-progress, 

Granted 

Extension

12/31/2019  $        3,125,623.00  $            250,000.00  $                            -   

Local sources ($38,571), other state 

funds ($286,772), private or foundation 

grants ($120,284), federal funding 

($418,584), in-kind labor ($31,200), and 

other sources ($1,980,212). 

Great 

Place 
City of Waukee

Raccoon River Valley Trail 

Public Art & Cultural Corridor 

Initiative

The lead project of the RRVT Public Art Initiative is the construction of a public art 

& shelter structure, to be located at Waukee’s RRVT trailhead park.  The funds 

received through this grant application are being used for the construction of the 

350' long, 15' tall LED lighted main trellis structure (“railroad pergola”) 

constructed over the existing trail path, and a series of similarly designed LED 

lighted street-side bollards. 

Waukee Completed 12/31/2018  $        1,261,748.00  $            295,000.00  $            295,000.00 
Local government ($290,000) and other 

sources ($3,310,250).

Great 

Place 

City of Fort Dodge and Fort Dodge 

Community Foundation & United Way

Fort Dodge Historic Downtown 

Gateway Features

The Fort Dodge Historic Downtown Gateway Features project consists of installing 

two Gateway Features within two recently completed roundabouts within the 

City's Historic Downtown. 

Fort Dodge Completed 10/1/2017  $            449,161.00  $            125,000.00  $            125,000.00 
Local sources ($150,000) and private or 

foundation grants ($178,417).

Great 

Place 
City of Manning Trestle Park Expansion and Trail

This Great Places project is an extension of the previous Great Places award. This 

project extends the opportunities of the Trestle Park by adding a paved 

pedestrian trail to tie the park to more locations and to expand the pedestrian 

access to more land, opening the possibilities for additional amenities.

Manning Completed 9/6/2018  $            438,193.00  $            167,900.00  $            167,899.98 

Foundation match ($98,026), applicant 

match ($15,000), state government 

sources ($107,845), and local 

government sources ($49,422).

Great 

Place 

Friends of St. Mary's DBA Steeple 

Square

Steeple Square Community 

Revitalization

Steeple Square is revitalizing Dubuque’s Washington and North End 

neighborhoods by re-purposing the former St. Mary’s church campus into a 

collaborative, inclusive center that will be an agent for positive change, and a 

catalyst for restoring lives.

Dubuque In-progress 6/30/2019  $      13,100,000.00  $            399,665.00  $              58,625.00 Match sources ($12,700,335).

Great 

Place 
Bondurant Development Inc. Gateway to Chichaqua

Project funding supports the development of Gateway Park, the head of the 

planned recreational trail to Altoona. Gateway Park will include functional art in 

the form of over-sized swings, benches, and a unique lighting feature. The trail 

will connect to the Chichaqua Valley Trail and eventually complete a 35-mile loop 

of the Gay Lea Wilson Trail. This project includes the beautification of Highway 65 

with the addition of native grasses, plants and trees. 

Bondurant Completed 1/5/2018  $            519,239.00  $            220,200.00  $            220,200.00 

Local sources ($10,000), other state 

funds ($41,551), private or foundation 

grants ($249,193), and Federal funding 

($15,425). 

Great 

Place 
City of Maquoketa

Main Street Pedestrian 

Enhancements

The project includes several vertical infrastructure improvements to enhance the 

pedestrian experience along Main Street. Improvements include a pedestrian 

bridge over the Maquoketa River, a trail connecting the pedestrian bridge to the 

Hurstville Interpretive Center, outdoor speakers along Main Street, wayfinding, 

functional art, planters, light poles and banners, sculpture to be placed in the 

downtown event space, and the rehabilitation of the facade of the Maquoketa Art 

Experience and Maquoketa Chamber/Welcome Center.

Maquoketa In-progress 1/1/2019  $        1,629,847.00  $            400,000.00  $            215,560.87 
Local sources ($793,988) and private or 

foundation grants ($435,859). 

Great 

Place 
City of Forest City Expanding Arts & Opportunities

The first project is the construction of a Fine Arts Center. The second project is to 

replace two welcome signs with newly designed signs.  Two Forest City Welcome 

Signs have been designed, built and installed along the North and South ends of 

the community on Hwy 69 .

Forest City Completed 12/31/2018  $        9,641,000.00  $            157,000.00  $            157,000.00 

Local sources ($4,522,000), other state 

funds ($900,000), and private or 

foundation grants ($4,062,000).

Great 

Place 
Malvern Area Betterment Assoc.

Downtown Streetscaping and 

Public Art Transformation

The project funding will support new sidewalks, new street lamps, wayfinding 

signage, tree sculptures and screens, large building mural and a new park.
Malvern In-progress 6/30/2019  $            468,400.00  $            292,900.00  $            292,900.00 

Private or foundation grants ($7,500), 

private donations ($10,000), other 

sources ($121,326), and  in-kind 

donations ($36,674). 

Great 

Place 
John Wayne Birthplace

John Wayne Birthplace 

Museum and Trail

The project funds are to be used to move and restore 1903 barn to the John 

Wayne Birthplace home.
Winterset Completed 5/1/2017  $              88,500.00  $              41,500.00  $              41,500.00 

Local sources ($38,571) and other 

sources ($8,429). 

Great 

Place 
Linn County Conservation Board

Wapsipinicon River Scenic 

Overlook - Pinicon Ridge 

County Park

The overlook project will provide a large open shelter with a 2,300 sq. ft. deck and 

patio area along the ridge top for a view of the Wapsipinicon River. 
Toddville Not Started 12/31/2020  $        1,520,000.00  $            400,000.00  $                            -   Other sources ($1,120,000).

Great 

Place 

Madison County Chamber of 

Commerce

Rebuilding of Cedar Covered 

Bridge

Madison County will rebuild the Cedar Covered Bridge, destroyed by arson in 

April, 2017.
Winterset In-progress 10/1/2019  $            719,663.00  $            275,770.00  $                            -   

Local Sources ($40,000), private and 

foundation grants ($196,541), and other 

sources ($207,352).

Great 

Place 
City of Manning Trestle Park Phase II

Phase II of Trestle Park will develop the natural play area for citizens and visitors 

through the creation of functional art, designed in part by ISU students.
Manning In-progress 12/31/2020  $            109,785.00  $              31,380.00  $                            -   

Local Sources ($4,980), private and 

foundation grants ($26,400), and other 

sources ($47,025).

Great 

Place 

Pottawattamie Arts, Culture & 

Entertainment

Harvester II Arts & Culture 

Center

PACE will renovate the historic Harvester II building in Council Bluffs into a 50,400 

square foot arts and culture center offering arts programming.
Council Bluffs In-progress 2/22/2020  $      23,480,543.00  $            400,000.00  $                            -   

Local Sources ($800,000), private and 

foundation grants ($11,135,000 ), and 

other sources ($11,145,543).

Great 

Place 
Turkey River Recreational Corridor

Trail Expansion - Elgin to 

Gilbertson Park

This segment of the multi-use trail will start at the City of Elgin, cross over the 

Turkey River to connect to Gilbertson Park and 3 Turkey River accesses.
Elgin In-progress 6/30/2019  $        1,437,000.00  $            216,000.00  $                            -   

Local sources ($364,000),  other state 

funds ($850,000), and private donations 

($7,000).



Great 

Place 
City of Burlington

Downtown Riverfront 

Improvements

The Downtown Riverfront Improvements project will construct a recreational and 

social gathering space on the Mississippi riverfront. The project will add to and 

enhance the cultural and historic assets in downtown Burlington as well as 

establish a premier riverfront recreational experience that will serve as a driver 

for economic development.

Burlington Not Started 12/31/2021  $        5,081,400.00  $            300,000.00  $                            -   Federal grants ($4,781,400).

Great 

Place 
City of Decorah Iconic Stone Structures

Funding for this project will provide continuity in the visitor experience among 

four different parks, enhancing character-defining elements of the Decorah park 

system, providing safer access to various park sites, and ensuring that these 

elements continue to serve future generations of residents and visitors.

Decorah In-progress 12/31/2021  $            371,043.00  $            155,000.00  $                            -   

Foundation match ($12,978), local 

funding ($103,826), and other sources 

($99,239).

Great 

Place 
City of Dubuque

Mathias Ham House Campus 

Restoration

Funding will support the long-term preservation and restoration of the Mathias 

Ham Historic Site including all structures on the site and landscaping.
Dubuque Not Started 12/31/2021  $            666,993.00  $            285,762.00  $                            -   

Federal sources ($136,250), other state 

funding ($45,175), local government 

funding ($63,557), and other sources 

($136,249).

Great 

Place 
Malvern Area Betterment Assoc.

Malvern City Entrance 

Beautification

Funding for this project supports the design and manufacturing of a city welcome 

sign on Highway 34 for the City of Malvern as well as decorative light poles to 

extend the welcoming atmosphere of the downtown to the highway intersection. 

Malvern Not Started 12/31/2021  $              84,535.00  $              40,525.00  $                            -   Local sources ($44,010).

Great 

Place 
City of Maquoketa

Maquoketa Trails: Pathways for 

the Community

The “Maquoketa Trails” project will complete the first established trail system in 

Maquoketa; connect Prairie Creek Recreation Area on the south end of town and 

the Hurstville Interpretive Center to the north; and will make the community 

more walkable and encourage healthier lifestyles. 

Maquoketa In-progress 12/31/2021  $            502,388.00  $            218,200.00  $                            -   

Local sources ($240,988), Foundation 

sources ($18,200), and private donations 

($25,000).

 $      77,383,338.00  $        5,511,802.00  $        2,413,685.85 

Strengthening Communities YMCA

Contract 

Period
Grantee Name Project Title Description City Project Status

Estimated 

Completion 

Date

Total Estimated 

Project Cost

State Funds 

Obligated
State Funds Used Other Revenue Sources

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

YMCA Camp Wapsie
YMCA Camp Wapsie 

Wastewater Treatment Facility

Replace aged 3 cell aerated lagoon and septic field for onsite wastewater 

treatment with recirculating media filter.
Coggon Completed  $     42,692.00  $            663,500.00  $              80,000.00  $              80,000.00 

USDA Rural Development, YMCA of the 

USA, private donations

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Rathbun Lake Area YMCA Boiler Upgrade Upgrade boiler system. Centerville Completed 10/30/2018  $              89,500.00  $              50,000.00  $              50,000.00 

Appanoose Industrial Corporation, 

Appanoose County United Way, 

Appanoose County Board of Supervisors, 

Rathbun Lake Area YMCA private 

maintenance funding 

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Muscatine Community YMCA Discover A Better Tomorrow

New construction to expand youth gymnasium, add new wellness / exercise area, 

additional exercise classrooms, family locker rooms and additional meeting and 

office space.  

Muscatine Completed 7/3/2018  $        7,000,000.00  $              23,758.00  $              23,758.00 

Roy J Carver Charitable Trust, HNI 

Corporation, Kent Corporation, Howe 

Family Trust, Stan Askren, CBI Bank & 

Trust, Musco Lighting, private donations.

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Nishna Valley Family YMCA Gym Divider Wall
Renovate header structure and install moveable wall system in gymnasium.

Atlantic Completed 7/1/2017  $            107,000.00  $              50,000.00  $              50,000.00 

Cass County Community Foundation, 

Nishna Valley Family YMCA Reserve 

Fund, YMCA Operating Fund

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Maquoketa Area Family YMCA

Sound Deadening Panel 

Purchase and Installation in 

Pool Area

Purchase and install sound deadening panels in pool area. Maquoketa Completed 11/17/2016  $              37,129.76  $              28,675.00  $              28,675.00 

Community Foundation of Jackson 

County Emerging Needs, Dubuque Racing 

Association, City of Maquoketa

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Mahaska County Family YMCA
Mahaska YMCA Facility 

Improvements

Renovate locker rooms, upgrade Day Camp Lodge, improve program room, 

update exterior of building. 
Oskaloosa In-progress 6/30/2019  $              99,000.00  $              66,000.00  $              34,869.00 

United Way of Mahaska County, 

Mahaska County YMCA Capital Reserves

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Grundy Family YMCA
YMCA Renovation Project - 

Parking Lot Expansion

Expand the parking lot including site work and concrete installation on the north 

side of the REC facility.
Grundy Center In-progress 6/30/2019  $              51,000.00  $              34,000.00  $                            -   Sara Lee Yoder Charitable Trust

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Forest City Family YMCA

Lights Lobby Lockers Building 

Improvement- Capital 

Campaign

Repair and refurbush gym and racquetball floors. Forest City Completed 10/25/2016  $              37,926.18  $              23,192.00  $              23,192.00 YMCA Donations

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Camp Foster YMCA Camp Foster Dining Hall Repairs Install new furnace and windows. Spirit Lake Completed 5/31/2017  $              22,775.00  $              15,175.00  $              15,175.00 
Camp Foster YMCA Endowment Fund, 

Martin County West Schools

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Burlington Area YMCA
Burlington Area YMCA Facility 

Improvements

Expand the Youth & Teen Center, Adult Lounge Area and Children's Area in 

building.
Burlington Completed 1/5/2018  $            184,842.00  $            100,000.00  $            100,000.00 

Harry & Virginia Murray Foundation, 

John H. Witte, Jr. Foundation

July 1, 

2016 - June 

30, 2019

Algona Family YMCA Boiler Replacement Remove exisiting boiler and replace with two new boilers. Algona Completed 10/18/2016  $              43,812.00  $              29,200.00  $              29,200.00 YMCA Cash Reserves, YMCA Fundraiser

Jan. 1, 

2017 - June 

30, 2019

YMCA Camp Keck Cabin Total rebuild of the trailside cabin post-demolition. Boone Completed 6/1/2017  $            233,000.00  $            100,000.00  $            100,000.00 

Ruth E. Nelson Trust Foundation, LED 

Lighting rebates from Aquatic Center 

refitting
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Jan. 1, 

2017 - June 

30, 2019

YMCA Camp Abe Lincoln The Road More Traveled Pave and grade the main road from the lodge to the highway camp entrance. Blue Grass Completed 1/1/2018  $            131,294.00  $              81,294.00  $              81,294.00 YMCA Endowment Fund

Jan. 1, 

2017 - June 

30, 2019

Mills County YMCA Capital Improvements

Install new flooring in the preschool room, infant room, locker rooms and gym. 

Upgrade infant room windows and doors for safety. Glenwood Completed 12/22/2017  $            144,631.00  $              74,927.00  $              74,927.00 

Perry and Teresa Pearson Foundation, 

Vugteveen Lawn Service, Bedell Family 

YMCA Operations 

Jan. 1, 

2017 - June 

30, 2019

Bedell Family YMCA Water Heater Change Out Install five new geothermal heating units. Spirit Lake Completed 12/10/2018  $            155,166.00  $            100,000.00  $            100,000.00 

Ruth E. Nelson Trust Foundation, LED 

Lighting rebates from Aquatic Center 

refitting

Jan. 1, 

2017 - June 

30, 2019

YMCA of Marshalltown Cultural Center Roof Repair Re-roof the upper roof of the Cultural Center Marshalltown Completed 7/1/2017  $            155,370.00  $              13,779.00  $              13,779.00 Marshalltown YMCA-YWCA Heritage Club 

Jan. 1, 

2017 - June 

30, 2019

Montgomery County Family YMCA
Aquatics Center Pool Interior 

Resurfacing
Refurnish the surfacing on the pool in the aquatics area. Red Oak Completed 10/2/2018  $            118,700.00  $              40,000.00  $              40,000.00 

Perry and Teresa Pearson Foundation, 

Vugteveen Lawn Service, Bedell Family 

YMCA Operations 

Jan. 1, 

2017 - June 

30, 2019

YMCA of Newton, Iowa
Family Locker Rooms 

Renovation
Renovate three family locker rooms for accessibility and convenience. Newton Completed 3/30/2017  $            140,842.00  $              90,000.00  $              90,000.00 

Mary Keck Donation, John Keck 

Memorial Fund, Bill Keck, Dave Keck, 

Annual Campaign Donations

Jan. 1, 

2018 - Dec. 

31, 2020

Waukee Family YMCA
Energy Efficiency through LED 

Lighting
Replace interior lighting energy efficient LED lighting. Waukee Completed 10/2/2018  $              19,756.00  $              10,100.00  $              10,100.00 Leonard A. Good Trust

Jan. 1, 

2018 - Dec. 

31, 2020

Walnut Creek YMCA
Energy Efficient LED Lighting 

Project
Replace interior and exterior lighting with energy efficient LED lighting. Des Moines Completed 1/1/2019  $              39,213.00  $              20,104.00  $              20,104.00 

Indianola Municipal Utilities, Scott 

Kruthoff Family

Jan. 1, 

2018 - Dec. 

31, 2020

Spencer Family YMCA
Indoor Pool Dectron Unit 

Replacement
Replacing Dectron Dehumification unit within interior pool. Spencer Completed 10/16/2018  $            251,000.00  $              19,963.00  $              19,963.00 Marshalltown YMCA-YWCA Heritage Club 

Jan. 1, 

2018 - Dec. 

31, 2020

Hoerner Young Men's Christian 

Association of Keokuk Iowa, Inc.

YMCA Roof and Smoke 

Alarm/Detectors Project
Installation of a new roof, new fire alarms and smoke detectors. Keokuk In-progress 3/1/2019  $            129,567.00  $              89,208.00  $              81,742.83 

Hoerner Young Men's Christian 

Association of Keokuk Iowa, Inc.

Jan. 1, 

2018 - Dec. 

31, 2020

YMCA of Marshalltown
Cultural Center HVAC and 

Divider Wall
Updated HVAC system and new dividing wall in main programming space. Marshalltown In-progress 12/1/2019  $            130,990.00  $              87,325.00  $                            -   Public Benefit Holding Corporation

Jan. 1, 

2018 - Dec. 

31, 2020

Indianola Family YMCA Energy Efficiency Upgrades
Increase energy efficiency through installation of light occupancy censors and 

reprogramming air units in pool.
Indianola Completed 12/7/2018  $              16,485.00  $              10,900.00  $              10,900.00 Private Donations

Jan. 1, 

2018 - Dec. 

31, 2020

Boone County Family YMCA Roof Repair Project Replace or repair facility's roof. Boone Completed 10/1/2018  $              17,340.00  $              12,400.00  $              11,548.00 
Private Donations, Kiwanis Club of 

Waukee, American Trust & Savings Bank

Jan. 1, 

2019 - Dec. 

31, 2021

Burlington Area YMCA
Burlington Area YMCA Camp 

McBride Facility Improvements
Renovate the inside of the lodge to enable utilization 12 months of the year. Burlington Not Started 12/31/2021  $              68,942.00  $              42,428.00  $                            -   

Individual donor, YMCA of Ottumwa 

Maintenance Fund

Jan. 1, 

2019 - Dec. 

31, 2021

Wellman Parkside YMCA Gymnasium Divider Curtain Install a gym divider curtain along with electrical for the gym divider. Wellman Not Started 12/31/2021  $              10,776.00  $                4,572.00  $                            -   
City of Wellman, YMCA of Washington 

County, Sunrise Child Care

Jan. 1, 

2019 - Dec. 

31, 2021

YMCA Camp Cabin makeover Project Replace two outdated cabins. Boone Not Started 12/31/2021  $            240,000.00  $              98,000.00  $                            -   

Individual donors, Linn county Economic 

Development Fund, One Hundred People 

who Care

Jan. 1, 

2019 - Dec. 

31, 2021

YMCA of Ottumwa Iowa
Facility Improvements for the 

YMCA of Ottumwa Iowa

Install a new back-up boiler for current heating system. Repair and upgrade 

interior lighting.
Ottumwa Not Started 12/31/2021  $              48,275.00  $              30,000.00  $                            -   

Barrett Boesen Foundation, Individual 

donor, and Y Camp Annual Campaign

Jan. 1, 

2019 - Dec. 

31, 2021

YMCA Camp Wapsie
Kitchen Improvements 

Targeting Safety and Expansion
Update electrical and plumbing in the kitchen and upgrade major appliances. Coggon Not Started 12/31/2021  $            200,000.00  $              75,000.00  $                            -   John and Judy Arledge Trust

 $      10,019,838.94  $        1,500,000.00  $        1,089,226.83 Strengthening Communities YMCA Grants                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         TOTALS


